
European Championship Neufahrn May 10/11, 2014

Rank Name Surname Title Country Points Sonneborn S R N
1 Andraschko Karl-Heinz GER 66 2391 26 14 0
2 Flury Alain GM SUI 62 2165 24 14 2
3 Schellhorn Matthias GER 61 2164 23 15 2
4 Lehner Daniel MM SUI 58 2076 19 20 1
5 Rosenberger Rainer GER 58 1989 22 14 4
6 Bándy György HUN 56 1936 19 18 3
7 Fischer Richard MM SUI 52 1778 16 20 4
8 Schopf Michael GER 47 1649 16 15 9
9 Obrist Werner MM SUI 47 1568 15 17 8

10 Emmenegger Peter SUI 43 1504 11 21 8
11 Bieri Franz Josef SUI 38 1175 12 14 14
12 Zarda Renate GER 38 1167 11 16 13
13 Schmidbauer Sepp GER 33 1023 10 13 17
14 Walper Alfred GER 32 950 10 12 18
15 Riedweg Franz SUI 29 803 10 9 21
16 Emmenegger Pius SUI 28 830 6 16 18
17 Saling Imre SUI 26 857 7 12 21
18 Weixlgartner Anna GER 21 690 2 17 21
19 Riedweg Heiri SUI 20 475 5 10 25
20 Neusatz Franz GER 15 477 2 11 27
21 Lindner Robert GER 10 309 3 4 33

Neufahrn, May 11, 2014,  Tournament Supervisor

WELT-MÜHLESPIEL-DACHVERBAND
ASSOCIATION MONDIALE DU CHARRET

WORLD ASSOCIATION OF NINE MEN’S MORRIS
ASSOCIAZIONE MONDIALE DEL MULINO

ASOCIACIÓN MUNDIAL DEL MULLE

2 points are given for a victory, 1 point for a draw and 0 points for a loss.
Sonneborn is used to separate players with the same number of points. High Sonneborn means that 
the player had good results against opponents with a high score.
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Werner Obrist 2 1 4 4 2 0 3 3 2 3 1 1 2 4 1 3 4 3 1 3
Franz Neusatz 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
Rainer Rosenberger 3 4 4 4 2 1 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4
Robert Lindner 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
Heiri Riedweg 0 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
Franz Josef Bieri 2 4 2 4 2 0 2 4 1 4 2 0 0 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
Alain Flury 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 1 4 2 2 2 4 3 4 4 1 3 3
Schmidbauer Sepp 1 3 1 4 2 2 1 4 0 3 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 2
Imre Saling 1 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 3 1 4 0 0 2
Karl-Heinz Andraschko 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4
Pius Emmenegger 1 4 0 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 4 1
Matthias Schellhorn 3 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 4 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4
Daniel Lehner 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 4 3 4 2 2 3 4
Richard Fischer 2 4 1 4 4 4 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 4 3 1 4 2 2 1
Franz Riedweg 0 4 0 4 3 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 2
Peter Emmenegger 3 2 2 2 4 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 1 4 3 4 1 2 2
Renate Zarda 1 4 1 4 4 2 0 3 3 0 3 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 2
Anna Weixlgartner 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 2
György Bándy 1 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 1 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 2 4
Michael Schopf 3 4 1 2 4 4 1 3 4 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 4
Alfred Walper 1 3 0 4 3 2 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0

4 points 2 victories
3 points 1 victory and 1 draw
2 points 2 draws
2 points 1 victory and 1 loss
1 point 1 loss and 1 draw
0 points 2 losses
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